
 

 

  

MBHSSA 
Mt. Brighton High School Skiing Association 

 

2020 Alpine Competition 
Season Schedule 

 
Tuesday, January 7 – Giant Slalom Race 4:55 pm 

Thursday, January 9 – Slalom Race 4:55 pm 
Tuesday, January 14 – Slalom Race 4:55 pm 

Thursday, January 16 – Giant Slalom Race 4:55 pm 
Tuesday, January 21 – Slalom Race 4:55 pm 

Thursday, January 23  – Giant Slalom Race 4:55 pm 
Tuesday, January 28 – Slalom Race 4:55 pm 

Thursday, January 30 – Giant Slalom Race 4:55 pm 
 

Sunday Jan 12 – Optional JV NASTAR at Mt Brighton 1 PM 
 

Monday, January 27 – MBHSSA Junior Varsity Championships (all day) 
 

 
Tuesday, February 4 – MBHSSA League Make-up Race 4:55 pm 

 
Thursday, February 6 – MBHSSA Division Championship* @ Mt. Brighton  

 
Monday, February 10 – KLAA League Championship  @ Alpine Valley 4pm 

 
MHSAA State Regionals  

Region II – Pine Knob – Wednesday, February 12, 2020 
Region III – Alpine Valley -Thursday, February 13, 2020 

Region VI – Pine – Monday, February 10, 2020 
 

Tuesday, February 18th – SEMSL Championship @ Mt Holly 8am 
* Qualification required from MBHSSA Divisional Championship – Top 10 Qualify 

 
Monday, February 24th – Division I – MHSAA State Finals @ Boyne Highlands 

                                                         Division II @ Nubs Nob 
** Qualification required from Regional Championship – Top 10 Qualify 

 


